

MARKET RELEASE

20 December 2013

Torrens Energy Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Torrens Energy Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 24 December 2013 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: TEY

Jill Hewitt

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



20 December 2013

Ms Deanna Carpenter ASX Limited 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Carpenter

TRADING HALT

The Company requests the securities of Torrens Energy Limited (TEY) be placed in a trading halt pending the release of an announcement concerning a proposed material acquisition and capital raising.

The trading halt is expected to end when the Company makes an announcement to the ASX no later than the commencement of trading on Tuesday 24th December 2013.

The Company is not aware of any reasons why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Robert Hodby

Company Secretary
Torrens Energy Limited

TORRENS ENERGY LIMITED ABN 79 118 065 704 RENEWABLE SUSTAINABLE GEOTHERMAL ENERGY
A: Lvl 17, 2 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000 T: +61 8 9268 4250 F: +61 8 9268 4299 W: www.torrensenergy.com